: Biosystemns

Synthesizer - Synthesizer-1

Cycle: 22)

STEP

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

18

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

)

FUNCTION NAME

Begin

18 to Waste

18 to Column
Reverse Flush
Block Flush
Phos Prep
Column 1 On
Block Vent

Tet to Waste
B+Tet to Column
Tet to Column
B+Tet to Column
Push to Column
Column 1 Off
Column 2 On

18 to Waste
Block Flush
Block Vent

Tet to Waste
B+Tet to Column
Tet to Column
B+Tet to Column
Push to Column
Column 2 Off
Column 3 On

18 to Waste
Block Flush
Block Vent

Tet to Waste
B+Tet to Column
Tet to Column
B+Tet to Column
Push to Column
Column 3 Off
Column 4 On

18 to Waste
Block Flush
Block Vent

Tet to Waste
B+Tet to Column
Tet to Column
B+Tet to Column
Push to Column
Column 4 Off
Wait

Wait

Cap Prep

18 to Waste
Reverse Flush
Block Flush
Cap to Column
Wait

18 to Waste
Reverse Flush
Block Flush

15 to Column

NUM

106
64
42

2
1

101

140

111

33
34
33
43
141
142
64

111
58

34
33
43
143
144
64

111
58
33
34
33
43

145

146

111
58

34
33
43
147
103
103
102
64

39
103
64

41

TIME

[N}
wul

180.

w

[oNeoNoNeNe]

NERDNEDNDW
UUoOuUTJO OO

NEFENEFEDNDW
oM JOoO oo

NERENRFEDNDWDS
U ouJOOoCOo

~ >
eNeoNoloNololololole oo

OWdIkUitOWw

o uTJOo

1.0 um CE NHSAT(6) Dansyl (7)

ACTIVE

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

12:15:48 PM Mon, Mar 5, 2007
OligoNet 1.0.1 r3

SAFE

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



57)

§

%

18 to Waste
Block Flush
Wait

18 to Column
Flush to Waste
18 to Column
Flush to Waste
18 to Column
Flush to Waste
18 to Column
Reverse Flush
Block Flush
Block Vent
Phos Prep

7 to Column
Push to Column
Wait

18 to Column
Flush to Waste
18 to Column
Flush to Waste
18 to Waste
Block Flush
Start Detrityl
18 to Waste

18 to Column
Reverse Flush
Block Flush

If Monitoring
19 to Column
14 to Column
Monitor trityls
14 to Column
Monitor noise
14 to Column
Stop monitor
18 to Column
Reverse Flush

If not Montring

14 to Column
Trityl Flush
14 to Column
Wait

Trityl Flush
14 to Column
Wait

Trityl Flush
14 to Column
Wait

Trityl Flush
18 to Column
Trityl Flush
End Monitoring
18 to Column
Reverse Flush
Block Flush
End

64
1
103
42

42

42

42

111
101
31
43
103
42

42

64

105
64
42

167
44
40

135
40

136
40

137
42

168
40

40
103

40
103

40
103

42
169
42

107

[ NeoNoNoloNololoRoloNoNolalo o)

[oNoNeNe]

cooutuToyUltutoy Ul Ul oY UTOY
cNoNoloNoNololololololoNo] [oNe)

> 3
[oNeoNe)

QOO OOOO

o

o

[eNe]

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

6

6

6

6
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

6

oy O O OY O

AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678

CT5678

CT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

AGCT5678
AGCT5678
AGCT5678

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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